April 11, 2013
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Mark Your Calendar:

Comings and Goings....
4/18/13 - Sarah Robinson, Executive Director, American

Cancer Society of Alaska Proposed for Membership:

4/25/13 -Scared Scriptless - Improv at Rotary - Jason Leave of Absence:

Martin Resignations from club:

9/2/13 - Kristie Lemmon, Executive Director of the Alaska
Kidney Assaociation



http://ussanchoragenavy.com/

4/7/05 Laura Godenzi
4/12/12 Keith Silver

4/14/11 Yuri Lackey
4/21/94 Paul Michelsohn
4/21/04 Amy Mackey-Hornak

APRIL CLUB ANNIVERSARIES! 4/25/91 Bruce Davison
4/25/02 Rich Wilson

4/1/81 Jerry Hines

4/4/13
PRESIDENT:
Kevin Van Nortwick
REPORTER:
Jerry Bever
GREETER:

Mark Mitchell
SPLIT THE POT:
Rob Morris
FLAG SALUTE:
Bill Long
INVOCATION:
Bill Long
INTRODUCTIONS:
Rob Morris
SGT AT ARMS:
Kevin Taylor

Kevin’s Korner:

It takes a minute to find a special person,
an hour to appreciate them, and a day to
love them, but it takes an entire lifetime to

jbrget them. Author unknown

Here’s to Don Dwiggins who will never be
forgotten. May he rest in peace.

Current Year Attendance
(07/2012 to 06/2013)

Name
Andersen, Ken

Anchorage South Rotary
Report Date: Apr 16 2013

Attendance
35/36 97.22%


http://www.anchoragesouthrotary.org/
http://thechildrenslunchbox.org/
mailto:karlberglund@gmail.com

Archer, Michael
Armstrong, Peter
Baer, Trent

Baer, Nathan
Baer, Colleen
Becker, Chuck"
Bever, Jerry
Bingham, Allen
Bledsoe, Mark*
Brodie, Robert*
Callaway, Ryan
Carty, Jenny
Chettfour, Rabah
Compton, Larry
Conklin, Bob*
Cook, Vicki-
Crowley, Geri
Cunningham, Randy
Dunn, Chris
Eliason, Mark
Engelke, Michelle
Fairbanks, Mary
Ferris, Michael
Finley, William
Freeman, Linda
Frushour, George
Godenzi, Laura

Gorsuch, Ginger (Virginia)

Griffin, Mike
Hall, Terri
Harris, Jack™
Henderson, Janice
Hines, Jerry*
Hinker, Jess
Holleman, Andy
Horton, Chris
Jennett, Joshua"
Johnson, Daniel
Johnston, Ross
Kaer, Susan

La Rose, Colette
Lackey, Yuri

36/36
4/36
19/36
11/36
17/36
18/30
31/36
13/36
9/9
11/11
21/36
28/36
23/36
26/36
14/14
22/30
22/36
29/30
7123
7136
33/36
24/36
31/36
19/30
25/25
36/36
25/36
33/36
29/36
15/21
4/6
36/36
18/18
36/36
5/6
18/36
9/14
19/21
35/36
16/36
8/36
11/36

100.00%
11.11%
52.78%
30.56%
47.22%
60.00%
86.11%
36.11%
100.00%
100.00%
58.33%
77.78%
63.89%
72.22%
100.00%
73.33%
61.11%
96.67%
30.43%
19.44%
91.67%
66.67%
86.11%
63.33%
100.00%
100.00%
69.44%
91.67%
80.56%
71.43%
66.67%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
83.33%
50.00%
64.29%
90.48%
97.22%
44.44%
22.22%
30.56%

(Joined Aug 23 2012)
(Joined Oct 11 2012)

(Joined Aug 23 2012)
(Joined Sep 27 2012)

(Joined Oct 25 2012)

(Joined Feb 21 2013)

(Joined Oct 25 2012)



Larson-Alexander, Ingrid

Lazenby, Samuel*
Locke, Dan

Long, William
Mackey-Hornak, Amy
Matthews, Gary
McGee, Christopher
McGranahan, Keith
McMurren, Scott
McVey, Dean
Michelsohn, Paul
Mitchell, Mark
Morgan, Bruce"
Morris, Rob
Morrison, Michael
Murphy, Walter
Murray, Jenny
Neuroth, Rob
Newman, Dan
Nicolai, Matthew
Olszewski, Mary
Phelan, William
Powell, Doran
Reed, Carl

Reid, Phillip
Reiser, Melissa
Schilling, Paul
Short, Beverly
Silver, Keith
Simpson, Bill
Snodgrass, Brandon
Spivey, Joellyn
Stratton, Dave
Sturgeon, John
Szopa, Charles*
Taylor, Kevin
Thwing, Bob
Tubbs, Carolyn
Tucker, Julia-

Van Nortwick, Kevin
Whitley, Lyn
Williams, Ruth

2/12
20/20
36/36
36/36
25/36
23/36
13/36
27/36
14/36
36/36
30/36
36/36
0/19
29/36
36/36
20/36
15/36
24/36
3/4
32/36
33/36
29/36
34/36
36/36
15/36
35/36
36/36
21/21
30/36
26/36
20/36
25/36
36/36
26/36
17/17
31/36
33/36
29/36
14/25
36/36
27/36
22/36

16.67%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
69.44%
63.89%
36.11%
75.00%
38.89%
100.00%
83.33%
100.00%
0.00%
80.56%
100.00%
55.56%
41.67%
66.67%
75.00%
88.89%
91.67%
80.56%
94.44%
100.00%
41.67%
97.22%
100.00%
100.00%
83.33%
72.22%
55.56%
69.44%
100.00%
72.22%
100.00%
86.11%
91.67%
80.56%
56.00%
100.00%
75.00%
61.11%

(Joined Jan 10 2013)

(Joined Mar 7 2013)

(Joined Oct 25 2012)



Wilson, Richard" 10/24 41.67%

* Denotes a member who is currently exempted from meeting attendance.
- Denotes a member who has 1 or more leaves of absence during the year.
Total: 86 members



