

Anchorage South Rotary



Scoop



April 11, 2013

HAPPY BUCK\$

Jan Henderson: She and Mark have 4 denim Anchorage South Shirts, contact her if you're interested: \$20.

Mike Morrison: Gave \$100 to his Paul Harris recognizing his 30th anniversary of entering the financial services business.

Lynn Whitley: Made a Paul Harris donation to celebrate the arrival of her 1st grandchild Delaney.

Carolynn Lambrecht: Happy to see lawn in her yard!

Susan Kaer: Celebrating the marriage of her oldest daughter and her 24th wedding anniversary to her husband.

Keith Silver: Happy buck for getting to go read to the kids at Chinook.

Amy Mackey-Hornak: Just back from a great vacation in Hawaii with husband and kids. Filled with ziplining, snorkeling and a trip to the volcano. No mention as to whether a sacrifice was made or not.

Jess Hinker: Happy to be returning from Portland area. She's a new God Mother. Warm weather made the beer go down easy!

George Frushour: Glad to be back for the summer. He's looking for a place to rent, please let him know if you have any ideas.

Andy Holleman: Happy buck to say thanks for the pledges in support of his participation in St. Baldrick's head shaving event to benefit kids with cancer.

Jenny Carty: Announcing the upcoming Parcel Post Party at Mike Ferris's house Saturday 4/13 @ 6p. All winning bids will go towards your Paul Harris.

Scott McMurren: Just back from the Seattle area, plus a junket to California and Oregon.

Paul Michelsohn: Announced that a tour of the crime lab has been scheduled for 4/24 @ 4p. If you're interested meet up at the crime lab.

Mike Ferris: Happy buck to be going to Monte Carlo. Probably will only come back with a buck!

Ken Anderson: Told a harrowing tale of his wife getting car jacked on the Seward Highway, everyone's safe, car's not too bad and the perp has been caught.

Today's Program: Representatives of the Navy League and Municipality of Anchorage were here to speak about the upcoming port of call and christening ceremony of the USS Anchorage. The ship will be in Anchorage from about 4/25 – 5/6. Ceremony and tours will be open to the public.

More info at: <http://ussanchorage navy.com/>



Mark Your Calendar:

4/18/13 – Sarah Robinson, Executive Director, American Cancer Society of Alaska

4/25/13 - Scared Scriptless - Improv at Rotary - Jason Martin

5/2/13 - Kristie Lemmon, Executive Director of the Alaska Kidney Association

Comings and Goings....

Proposed for Membership:

Leave of Absence:

Resignations from club:



APRIL BIRTHDAYS!

Perry Merkel	4/4
Ken Anderson	4/10
John (Jack) Harris	4/11
Lyn Whitley	4/15

Dan Locke	4/19
Paul Schilling	4/20
Bruce Davison	4/22
Mike Ferris	4/24

4/7/05	Laura Godenzi
4/12/12	Keith Silver
4/14/11	Yuri Lackey
4/21/94	Paul Michelsohn
4/21/04	Amy Mackey-Hornak
4/25/91	Bruce Davison
4/25/02	Rich Wilson

APRIL CLUB ANNIVERSARIES!

4/1/81 Jerry Hines

ANNOUNCEMENTS:

ASR's Website

All are encouraged to visit our club website at www.anchoragesouthrotary.org While at the site take a moment to edit your profile and contact information.

Check out the **attendance report** at the end of the scoop....if you are at less than 50% President Kevin will be contacting you to find out your level of commitment to the club and whether or not you intend to remain in the club. There are several clubs around Anchorage you can attend to make-up any meetings you miss. Also, you can watch a meeting online as a make-up.

ASR's next food drive for the **Children's School Lunch Program** will be on **Thursday, April 25**. Please visit <http://thechildrenslunchbox.org/> for a complete listing of food items that can be accepted. A few suggestions are....*Canned goods*; chili, chicken, ravioli, tuna, vegetables and soup. *Miscellaneous items*; oatmeal, fruit cups, granola bars and instant mashed potatoes (the small size).

Karl Berglund (Exchange Student) Not sure how to reach Karl? He can be reached at 907-717-6444, home: 907-349-8868, or via email: karlberglund@gmail.com The best way to reach Karl is by sending a text message.

4/4/13
 PRESIDENT:
Kevin Van Nortwick
 REPORTER:
Jerry Bever
 GREETER:
Mark Mitchell
 SPLIT THE POT:
Rob Morris
 FLAG SALUTE:
Bill Long
 INVOCATION:
Bill Long
 INTRODUCTIONS:
Rob Morris
 SGT AT ARMS:
Kevin Taylor

Kevin's Korner:

It takes a minute to find a special person, an hour to appreciate them, and a day to love them, but it takes an entire lifetime to forget them. Author unknown

Here's to Don Dwigins who will never be forgotten. May he rest in peace.

Anchorage South Rotary

Current Year Attendance
 (07/2012 to 06/2013)

Report Date: Apr 16 2013

Name	Attendance
Andersen, Ken	35/36 97.22%

Archer, Michael	36/36	100.00%	
Armstrong, Peter	4/36	11.11%	
Baer, Trent	19/36	52.78%	
Baer, Nathan	11/36	30.56%	
Baer, Colleen	17/36	47.22%	
Becker, Chuck ^L	18/30	60.00%	
Bever, Jerry	31/36	86.11%	
Bingham, Allen	13/36	36.11%	
Bledsoe, Mark*	9/9	100.00%	
Brodie, Robert*	11/11	100.00%	
Callaway, Ryan	21/36	58.33%	
Carty, Jenny	28/36	77.78%	
Chettfour, Rabah	23/36	63.89%	
Compton, Larry	26/36	72.22%	
Conklin, Bob*	14/14	100.00%	
Cook, Vicki ^L	22/30	73.33%	
Crowley, Geri	22/36	61.11%	
Cunningham, Randy	29/30	96.67%	(Joined Aug 23 2012)
Dunn, Chris	7/23	30.43%	(Joined Oct 11 2012)
Eliason, Mark	7/36	19.44%	
Engelke, Michelle	33/36	91.67%	
Fairbanks, Mary	24/36	66.67%	
Ferris, Michael	31/36	86.11%	
Finley, William	19/30	63.33%	(Joined Aug 23 2012)
Freeman, Linda	25/25	100.00%	(Joined Sep 27 2012)
Frushour, George	36/36	100.00%	
Godenzi, Laura	25/36	69.44%	
Gorsuch, Ginger (Virginia)	33/36	91.67%	
Griffin, Mike	29/36	80.56%	
Hall, Terri	15/21	71.43%	(Joined Oct 25 2012)
Harris, Jack*	4/6	66.67%	
Henderson, Janice	36/36	100.00%	
Hines, Jerry*	18/18	100.00%	
Hinker, Jess	36/36	100.00%	
Holleman, Andy	5/6	83.33%	(Joined Feb 21 2013)
Horton, Chris	18/36	50.00%	
Jennett, Joshua ^L	9/14	64.29%	
Johnson, Daniel	19/21	90.48%	(Joined Oct 25 2012)
Johnston, Ross	35/36	97.22%	
Kaer, Susan	16/36	44.44%	
La Rose, Colette	8/36	22.22%	
Lackey, Yuri	11/36	30.56%	

Larson-Alexander, Ingrid	2/12	16.67%	(Joined Jan 10 2013)
Lazenby, Samuel*	20/20	100.00%	
Locke, Dan	36/36	100.00%	
Long, William	36/36	100.00%	
Mackey-Hornak, Amy	25/36	69.44%	
Matthews, Gary	23/36	63.89%	
McGee, Christopher	13/36	36.11%	
McGranahan, Keith	27/36	75.00%	
McMurren, Scott	14/36	38.89%	
McVey, Dean	36/36	100.00%	
Michelsohn, Paul	30/36	83.33%	
Mitchell, Mark	36/36	100.00%	
Morgan, Bruce ^L	0/19	0.00%	
Morris, Rob	29/36	80.56%	
Morrison, Michael	36/36	100.00%	
Murphy, Walter	20/36	55.56%	
Murray, Jenny	15/36	41.67%	
Neuroth, Rob	24/36	66.67%	
Newman, Dan	3/4	75.00%	(Joined Mar 7 2013)
Nicolai, Matthew	32/36	88.89%	
Olszewski, Mary	33/36	91.67%	
Phelan, William	29/36	80.56%	
Powell, Doran	34/36	94.44%	
Reed, Carl	36/36	100.00%	
Reid, Phillip	15/36	41.67%	
Reiser, Melissa	35/36	97.22%	
Schilling, Paul	36/36	100.00%	
Short, Beverly	21/21	100.00%	(Joined Oct 25 2012)
Silver, Keith	30/36	83.33%	
Simpson, Bill	26/36	72.22%	
Snodgrass, Brandon	20/36	55.56%	
Spivey, Joellyn	25/36	69.44%	
Stratton, Dave	36/36	100.00%	
Sturgeon, John	26/36	72.22%	
Szopa, Charles*	17/17	100.00%	
Taylor, Kevin	31/36	86.11%	
Thwing, Bob	33/36	91.67%	
Tubbs, Carolyn	29/36	80.56%	
Tucker, Julia ^L	14/25	56.00%	
Van Nortwick, Kevin	36/36	100.00%	
Whitley, Lyn	27/36	75.00%	
Williams, Ruth	22/36	61.11%	

Wilson, Richard^L

10/24 41.67%

* Denotes a member who is currently exempted from meeting attendance.

^L Denotes a member who has 1 or more leaves of absence during the year.

Total: 86 members